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Sale starts at 10am
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IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 20% plus vat (24% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit card. Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
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DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Doulton Lambeth Faience moonflask, the green ground with a bird amongst flowers on scroll feet, impressed
and printed marks 34cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-250

2 A Royal Doulton figure - Spring Flowers HN1807 18.5cm £100-150

3 A Royal Doulton figure - French Peasant HN2075 24cm £100-150

4 A Royal Doulton figure - Daisy May HN1656 15.5cm £120-160

The flowers have minor chips

5 A Royal Doulton figure - Pantalettes HN1362 19cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

6 Two Royal Doulton figures - Babie HN1679 12cm, Wendy HN2109 13cm and a Paragon figure - Miss Susan
15cm together with an Aynsley bell 8cm £30-50

7 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady 27cm £30-50

There are 3 very  minor chips to her headdress and head is stuck

8 A Lladro figure of a girl holding kittens with a cat at her feet 25cm £40-60

9 A Lladro figure group of a girl with a goose pecking her dress 21cm £30-50

10 A Lladro figure of a seated ballerina 1356 25cm £30-50

11 A Royal Doulton baluster vase with tapered neck and floral decoration 39cm £60-90

12 A pair of early 20th Century Austrian figures of lady and gentleman 15cm £28-38

Both figures are chipped

13 A Lladro group of a boy and a girl decorating a Christmas tree 5897, 29cm £40-60

The star from the Christmas tree is detached

14 Two Lladro figures of a fairy 28cm and a girl with goose 25cm £30-50

Her wand is missing and there are minor chips to a  finger

15 A Lladro figure of an artist sitting at her easel 5360 17cm £30-50

Her paintbrush is stuck to her hand

17 A Lladro figure of an 18th Century child sitting at a square piano, the base signed J Ruiz no.270 16cm £40-60

18 A Lladro figure of a girl holding a basket of kittens with a cat at her feet 1309 25cm together with a Lladro
Society scroll 14cm £30-50

The 2nd item  is stuck

19 Three modern Moorcroft dishes, 1 with red ground decorated a sunflower, 1 green ground decorated with a
bird amongst fruit and 1 blue ground decorated with stylised flowers 12cm £40-60

20 A Victorian ceramic 4 light candle holder with a Thomas Webb Queens Burmese Ware painted opaque glass
shade 12cm £30-50

21 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern liqueur glasses 8cm £30-50

22 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern sherry glasses 10.5cm £40-60

23 Six Waterford Crystal Colleen pattern wine glasses 12cm £50-75

1 has a chipped base

24 Two Waterford Crystal flared neck vases 15cm £30-50
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25 A 19th Century Sevres gilt metal mounted ink stand, the pale blue ground painted with spring flowers 16cm
£40-60

There is some rubbing to the gilding

26 A Royal Doulton figure - Soiree HN2312 19cm £20-30

There is a crack to base

27 A Gualdo Tadino 2 handled lustre cup with serpent handles and masks decorated with scrolls 26cm £50-70

There are some small chips to the base and some minor flaws in the glaze but this cup is otherwise in good
condition.

28 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern fan shaped pin dish 12cm, a rectangular do. 7cm £30-50

29 Three 19th Century Bristol blue and gilt decorated spirit bottles Rum, Brandy and Hollands 24cm £50-75

2 bottles have replacement stoppers and all are rubbed to the gilding, 2 stoppers chipped, 1 lip is chipped

30 Two Royal Worcester figures - Little Grandmother modelled by F G Doughty 12cm and Sincerity 19cm £30-40

31 Three Royal Doulton figures - Fragrance HN2334 19cm, Hazel HN3167 21cm and Diana HN2488 20cm
£30-50

32 A 19th Century Meissen fete gallant group with a dog beneath a tree 15cm £130-160

The tree branch is broken

33 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding a hat 25cm, a do. of a girl with dog sitting on a pouffe 18cm £40-60

34 A Royal Doulton commemorative jug William Ewart Gladstone 19cm £40-60

35 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal jug the tan ground with stylised flowers and leaves 13cm £40-60

36 A pair of Doulton Lambeth oviform vases with stylised scrolls and flowers 27.5cm £100-150

37 A  Doulton Lambeth tapered jug with stylised floral motifs and beadwork handle 26cm £40-60

38 A Royal Doulton figure - Belle O'The Ball  HN1997 22cm £50-80

39 A Royal Doulton group - The Gossips HN2025 19cm £50-100

40 Four Royal Doulton figures - Daisy HN1575 9cm, Francine HN2422 12cm, Bedtime HN1978 14cm and Linda
HN2106 12cm £40-60

41 Two Royal Doulton character jugs - Winston Churchill 14cm and Falstaff 14cm £30-50

42 A Royal Doulton ovoid match striker decorated with flowers 7cm, a do. jug 7cm and a baluster vase 6cm
£30-50

43 A Royal Doulton flambe oviform vase decorated with a rural view 14cm £30-50

44 A Doulton Burslem Corolian ware tapered vase decorated with flowers 14cm, a Royal Doulton Dickens ware
vase 12cm and a pair of series ware vases 11cm £28-48

Some crazing to Corolian vase

45 A Victorian oval tureen, cover and stand 34cm £28-48

46 A Moore porcelain centrepiece with 2 angels carrying a leaf shaped basket 25cm £40-60

47 Two Nao figures of girls wearing nightdresses 28cm £20-40

48 Three pairs of Moore porcelain floral vases 10cm, 11cm and 12cm, a single do. 7cm £30-50

All have minor chips

49 A pair of Staffordshire figures of a lady and gentleman, 2 cow creamers and a figure of a cow and calf £40-60

The 1st two figures are restored and 1 cow creamer is restored

50 Two Royal Doulton figures - Lauren HN3975 23cm and Sandra HN2275 20cm £30-50

51 A Nao figure of a ballerina sitting on a pouffe 22cm, a seated do. 15cm and a reclining do. 22cm £28-48

52 A glazed pottery Sunderland lustre style jugs 14cm, a do. vase 9cm and a do. jelly mould 20cm £30-50

53 Two Royal Doulton character jugs - Complete Angler Izaak Walton D6404 17cm, Sairey Gamp D5451 17cm
£30-40
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54 A Sunderland lustre style jug 17cm, a do. bowl 31cm £28-48

55 Four Hummel figures - boy with rabbit 12cm, Feeding Time 10cm, Little Sweeper 10cm, Baker 12cm £28-48

There is a chip to rabbits ear

56 A Waterford John Rocha design fruit bowl 25cm £40-60

There are light scratches to base

57 A Studio cranberry glass dish 27cm and minor coloured glassware £30-40

58 Four Hummel figures - Surprise 10cm, a boy with concertina 6cm, a girl on a fence 10cm and a boy and girl
10cm £28-48

59 A Royal Doulton figure Sandra HN2275 20cm, a Coalport figure Crystal 14cm, a Royal Worcester do. Lady
Elizabeth 14cm £30-50

60 An English 19th Century porcelain dessert service with blue and gilt borders enclosing spring flowers
comprising 6 plates and 1 dish £30-60

2 plates are cracked, the dish is stuck and there is extensive wearing to the gilding

61 A pair of 20th Century Studio Glass flattened oviform vases 34cm £30-50

62 A Burleigh Ware jug decorated with a Kingfisher 18cm £30-50

63 A Royal Doulton figure - Mrs Fitzherbert HN20007 24cm £30-40

64 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal tumblers with hobnail decoration 9cm £50-75

65 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal liqueur glasses with hobnail decoration £40-60

66 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal sherry glasses with hobnail decoration £50-75

67 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal wine glasses with hobnail decoration £60-80

68 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal hock glasses with hobnail decoration £60-80

69 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal champagne glasses with hobnail decoration £60-100

70 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a parrot 19cm, a do. figure of a seated gentleman 17cm, a milkmaid and cow
16cm and 3 similar figures of cows £28-48

The 3rd item is restored

71 A Royal Doulton character jug - The Huntsman 19cm and a do. Dewars Scotch whisky flask Tony Weller
"Beware of the Vidders" 20cm £30-50

The jug is restored

72 A Doulton Lambeth table salt 5cm, 2 miniature jugs, a vase and hunting jug £28-48

74 An Edwardian part tea set decorated with flowers and swags comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 side plates
and a sugar bowl £30-50

Two cups are cracked

75 Four Hummel figures - Wayside Harmony 10cm, Singing Lesson 8cm, Merry Wanderer 10cm and boy with
backpack 11cm £28-48

Merry Wanderer and Singing Lesson damaged

76 A 19th Century brown glazed Toby jug with hat 26cm £28-48

The lid is chipped

77 Four Royal Doulton character jugs Rip Van Winkle D6463 10cm, Henry VIII D6647 10cm, Mad Hatter D6602
10cm and Auld Mac D5825 10cm £30-50

78 Four pot lids of muses, framed, a pair £30-50

79 Four Royal Doulton character jugs - Joker 8cm, Fat Boy with A mark 8cm, The Fortune Teller 9cm, Dick Turpin
D6335 9cm £30-50

80 Three Royal Doulton character jugs - Cardinal 16cm, Toby Philpot with A mark 15cm and Granny with A  mark
15cm £28-48
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81 A Royal Doulton commemorative wall plate "The Warrant Holders Association 150th Anniversary" no 7/1000
26cm, 4 other decorative plates £30-50

82 Three Royal Doulton character jugs - Mein Host D6468 18cm, Arriet 16cm and North American Indian D6611
19cm £30-50

83 A Nao figure of a lady by a fountain 29cm, do. of a lady with hat 32cm and a Royal Worcester figure - Rosie
Picking Apples 19cm £28-48

84 Two Royal Doulton figures - Mask Seller HN2103 21cm and Owd Willum HN2042 17cm £28-48

85 Two Royal Doulton figures - The Foaming Quart HN2162 15cm and The News Vendor HN2891 20cm £30-50

86 A Hermes rectangular ashtray decorated with leopards 20cm £30-50

87 A Royal Doulton figure - Poppy Eyebright 10cm, a Royal Doulton seated kitten 10cm and 2 Siamese kittens
10cm £30-50

88 A Beswick figure of a reclining Siamese cat 1559 18cm, 4 Beswick figures - Benjamin Bunny 10cm, Algypug
10cm, A Family Mouse 9cm and The Race Goer 3cm £30-50

89 A German group of a seated lady and gentleman and man servant, a lady with a dog on her lap 16cm (leg af)
and 3 other items £30-40

90 A Gesso Faience jug decorated with flowers 18cm £40-60

91 A Beswick jug decorated Falstaff Myself and Skirted Page, Merry Wives of Windsor 20cm £40-60

92 A Royal Copenhagen commemorative mug 1775-1975 14cm, 3 Richard Guyatt mugs 1953, 1873 and 1977
and a 1937 ditto £50-75

93 A Victorian painted porcelain panel of a moored fishing boat 25cm x 16cm £40-60

94 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug 1887 14cm and 4 other Doulton commemorative  jugs £40-60

95 A Beswick figure of a seated Alsatian 2410 34cm £30-50

96 A Royal Doulton oviform vase decorated with swags of flowers 30cm, a pair of do. tapered vases 16cm and 2
other Doulton vases 16cm £40-60

97 A Royal Doulton coffee set decorated with spring flowers and birds H1422 comprising coffee pot and lid, cream
jug, 6 coffee cups, saucers and a sugar bowl £40-60

98 A Beswick Osprey Gleneagles liqueur bottle 20cm and a pair of Beswick spaniels 24cm £30-50

99 Three Royal Doulton character jugs - Romeo D6670 18cm, Ann Boleyn D6644 18cm and Night Watchman
D6569 18cm £30-50

100 A Swarovski Crystal pineapple with gilt leaves designed by Max Schreck 010044/7507105001 boxed 1981 (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

101 A Swarovski Crystal figure - Reindeer by Anton Hirzinger 214821/7475000602 1997 boxed  9cm £100-150

102 A Spode pink Camilla pattern tea and dinner service comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, teapot, milk jug and
sugar bowl,  6 small plates, 6 medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 side plates, 6 dessert bowls, 6 soup bowls, a
sauce boat, a tureen cover and stand, a tureen and cover, a slop bowl, 3 meat plates £50-80

103 A Masons Ironstone Strathmore pattern part tea and dinner service comprising 8 tea cups (3 af), 2 small tea
cups (both af) 5 small saucers, 5 large saucers (1af), 6 small plates (1af), 6 medium plates (3af), 6 side plates,
6 dinner plates, 3 soup bowls, 2 tureen lids, 1 meat plate, a sauce boat and stand, slop bowl, 2 tureen bases
(af), a milk jug (af) 2 bowls (af) and a meat plate (af) £50-80

104 A Royal Doulton Pillar Rose tea and dinner service comprising 9 tea cups, 12 saucers, 2 tea pots (1af), milk 
jug, sugar bowl and slop bowl, 12 small plates, 12 medium plates, 12 large plates, 12 dessert bowls, 12 soup
bowls, 2 sauceboats and stands, a vegetable dish, 3 tureens and covers, 3 meat plates £50-80
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105 A Royal Albert Enchantment part tea set comprising 8 cups, 8 saucers, 1 cream jug and saucer, a milk jug,
sugar bowl, 11 small plates, 6 medium plates, 6 large plates, an oval bowl and tray together with a Royal
Albert Lady Carlyle part tea set comprising 8 tea cups, 9 saucers, 1 milk jug, 1 sugar bowl, 6 small plates, 6
large plates, 6 dessert bowls and 1 dish £40-60

106 A Swarovski Crystal birds nest no.013842/7470050000 1987, 5cm, boxed £45-65

107 A Swarovski Crystal 2002 Christmas ornament by Elke Kumar no.288802/9445NR200201 2002 boxed 8cm,
£50-80

108 A Swarovski figure - Red Riding Hood designed by Edith Mair 2004 no.191695/755000001 1996 9cm, boxed
£40-60

109 A Swarovski picture frame Kris Bear by Martin Zendron 1997 no.214805/7506000002, 1997, 14cm, boxed
£45-65

110 A Swarovski Crystal Tulip Blue 606546 2002, 9cm, a do. Yellow Tulip by Keiko Arai 657110/9460200004 2004,
9cm boxed £50-75

111 A Swarovski Crystal Toadstools by Adi Stocker 119206/7472030000 1989, 3cm together with a penguin by
Max Schreck 010027/7661033000 1985 boxed 3 cm £40-60

112 Two Swarovski Crystal Christmas ornaments - 2003 designed by  Martin Zendron 622498/9445NR200301
7cm and Christmas 2005 by Gabriel Stamey 680502/9400000501  8cm boxed £60-80

113 A Swarovski Crystal Water Lily candle holder by Max Schreck 011867/7600124000 1985 8cm boxed £60-80

114 A Swarovski Crystal 2004 Christmas ornament by Edith Mair 631562/9445NR200401 7cm boxed £60-80

115 A Swarovski Crystal Anna jewel box with yellow hearts by Edith Mair 666890/7400200405 2004 6cm boxed
£40-60

116 A Swarovski Crystal angel 2000/2004 243453/9443200001, 2000, 7.5cm boxed £40-60

117 Three Swarovski Crystal ornaments 2006/7/8 by Anton Hirzinger - Eva, Marie, Reed and Verena Castelein no.
837613/940000044 2006, 872200/9400000 104 2007 and 942045/9400000196 2008 7cm all boxed £90-120

118 A Swarovski Crystal swan - Centenary by Anton Hirzinger 1874077633100000 1995 5cm boxed £40-60

119 A Swarovski Crystal Angel by Adi Stocker 194761/74750006000 1995 9cm boxed £80-120

120 A 19th Century circular Cantonese bowl and cover decorated with panels of figures and insects 27cm ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

The lid has been restored

121 A Swarovski Crystal Butterfly Fish on coral by Michael Stamey 162888/7644077000 1991 8cm boxed £40-60

122 A Swarovski Crystal Poodle, large standing by Adi Stocker 167571/7619000003 1992 5.5cm boxed £40-60

123 A Swarovski Crystal Saxophone by Martin Zendron 211728/7477000007 1997, 8cm boxed £40-60

124 Two Swarovski Crystal figures - Ladybird by Edith Mair 190858/764000001 1995 2.5cm and Marmot by Heinz
Tabertshofer 289305/760800005 2002 4cm  both boxed £45-65

125 A Swarovski Crystal bear Cub by Elisabeth Adamer 866308/910000057 2006, 6cm  boxed £40-60

126 Two Swarovski Crystal figures - Zodiac Pig and Zodiac Tiger by Anton Herzinger 289914/7693000006 2002,
4cm, Zodiac Tiger 622844/7693000008 2003 6.5cm both boxed £40-60

127 Two Swarovski Crystal figures - Zodiac Monkey and Zodiac Rooster by Anton Herzinger 289901/7693000004
2002 3cm, Zodiac Rooster 625189/7693000010 2004 3cm both boxed £60-80

128 Two Swarovski Crystal figures - Zodiac Snake by Anton Herzinger 625190/76930000011 2004 and Zodiac
Goat 275438/7693000003 2001 4cm both boxed £60-80

129 Two Swarovski figures - Zodiac Dragon 625191/7693000003 2001 5cm and Zodiac Rat 275436/7693000001
2001 4.5cm  by Anton Herzinger both boxed £70-90
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130 A Swarovski Crystal Cheetah with high tail by Michael Stamey 183225/761000001 1994 10cm  boxed £90-120

131 A Swarovski Crystal Sailboat by Gabriele Stamey 183269/7473000004 1994 10cm boxed £70-90

132 A Swarovski Crystal Pear by Michael Stamey 162885/7476000002 1991 9cm boxed £60-80

133 A Swarovski Crystal group of 2 Polar Bear cubs in white opalescent crystal by Anton Herzinger
1080774/9100000310 2011, 7cm boxed £100-150

134 A Swarovski Crystal Beaver Mother by  Adi Stocker 164637/7616000001 1992 8cm  boxed £40-60

135 A Swarovski Crystal Bear Brother by Elisabeth Adamer 866407/9100000058 2006 5cm boxed £40-60

136 A Swarovski Crystal group of grapes with gilt decoration 011864/7509150070 16cm boxed £90-120

137 A Swarovski Crystal Toucan with coloured beak by Michael Stamey 234311/76210000006 1999 8cm boxed
£60-80

138 A Swarovski Crystal Butterfly Fish with long nose by Heinz Tabertshofer 666567/7644000011 2005 9cm boxed
£60-80

139 A Swarovski Crystal aeroplane by Adi Stocker 152111/7473000002 1990 7.5cm  boxed £40-60

140 A Swarovski Crystal Giraffe running in coloured crystal by Heinz Tabertshofer 935896/9100000103 2008 17cm
boxed ( photo centre pages ) £140-160

141 A Swarovski Crystal Parrot with coloured beak by Michael Stamey 294047/7621000009 2002 7cm boxed
£40-60

142 A Swarovski Crystal Hermit Crab by Heinz Tabertshofer 671837/76440000012 2005 5cm boxed £40-60

143 A Swarovski Crystal Cobra by  Heinz Tabertshofer 243979/760300000 2000 7cm boxed £50-70

144 A Swarovski Crystal Apple by Michael Stamey 160796/7476000001 1991 8cm boxed £50-75

145 A Swarovski Crystal figure of Pegasus by Adi Stocker 216327/7400098000 1998 12cm boxed £100-140

146 A Swarovski Crystal Journeys Windmill 266301/9461000013 2001 7cm boxed £40-60

  The sails are detached

147 A Swarovski Crystal group of Koalas by Peter Heidegger 9554239100000121 2009 8cm boxed £70-90

148 A Swarovski Crystal Gorilla Cub by Anton Herzinger 955440/9100000118 2009 7cm boxed £60-80

149 A cut glass Zodiac fruit bowl by Peter Dreiser 26cm £60-100

150 Three Imari style fluted plates 22cm, a famille rose bowl and 2 Imari dishes £40-60
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

151 A Carter Co. Ltd. London brass Edwardian salmon fishing reel and a  1 other polished brass salmon reel 10cm
£40-60

152 A Hardy Brothers 1930's japanned lure box complete with contents of lures 5cm x 19cm x 11.5cm £40-60

153 An Abu Ambassadeur 600c bait/beach fishing reel £24-34

154 A Hardy Brothers Elarex chrome and nickel bait casting multiplier fishing reel £40-60

155 A Grace and Young vintage centrepin sea fishing reel 11cm and 2 others £24-44

156 An Alcocks aerial black bakelite centrepin fishing reel 10cm, together with 2 do. brown bakelite 9.5cm £30-50

157 Two Avery chrome and bakelite centrepin sea fishing reels marked 525C 14cm £30-40

158 A Grace and Young "The Tatler" sea fishing reel 13cm £24-44

159 An Alcocks chrome sea boat fishing reel for tope fishing with handbrake control 16cm £24-44

160 A Mitchell 624 sea multiplier fishing reel together with 3 other Mitchell fishing reels from the 600 series of boat
and beach reels £30-50

161 Three brass centrepin fishing reels 7cm, 7cm and 6cm, 2 wooden and brass centrepin fishing reels 8cm and
6cm, a bakelite fishing reel 9.5cm and 4 other reels £30-50

162 A Daiwa 6RM beach casting fishing reel £20-40

163 Two Mitchell 300 fishing reels, 2 Mitchell 810 reels and a Shimano TX-7 reel £30-50

164 A Hardy  Brothers plastic fly box and contents, a Greenweld do., Millstream do. and 3 sport fish do. £30-50

165 A plastic lure box containing a collection of lures including Abu etc £30-50

166 A 1940's Hardy Brothers canvas and leather trout bag with netting front and removable lining 34cm x 43cm x
10cm £40-60

There is a small hole to the top and old repair to the handle

167 A rare Hardy Brothers "The Fairchild Brook" trout fishing rod marked The Fairchild Palakona Regd. Trademark,
complete with canvas bag and travelling case £70-90

The hinge to the travelling case is damaged

168 A Hardy Brothers Jet 8'6" spinning fishing rod (no bag) £30-50

169 A J Peake of London boat game fishing rod with  split cane corse whipping spigot ferrule contained in a cloth
bag £30-50

170 A Hardy Brothers Neocate Glencairn split cane spinning fishing rod in green canvas bag £40-60

171 A Hardy jet 9' fly fishing rod with 6 lines, in correct blue canvas bag £30-50

172 A Vortex Supreme 10' carp fishing rod/Avon weight in original blue cloth bag £24-44

173 A Hardy Brothers 13' Matchmaker float fishing rod contained in a blue cloth bag £30-50

174 A James & Son Mk4 compound taper 10' carbon fishing rod complete with blue cloth bag £24-44

175 A Modern Arms split cane heavy duty fishing rod  "The Nymph" £30-50

176 A Hardy Brothers Jet 14' salmon fishing rod (no bag) £30-50

177 A Modern Arms split cane heavy duty gable fishing rod with heavy duty reel fitting "The Nymph" £30-50

178 Two Tunbridge Wells Rod Co. early heavy duty boat/game fishing rods (no case) £30-50

179 A split cane heavy duty game fishing rod  marked Yarmen £24-44

180 An Avon style split cane fishing rod with blue cloth bag £30-50

181 A Bruce and Walker CTM9 fishing rod together with a Bruce and Walker Avon fishing rod £50-75

182 A Bruce and Walker Mk.4 Avon compound tapered 10' fishing rod complete with blue cloth bag together with a
Mk.4 S/U compound 10' taper fishing rod with fibre case £40-60
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183 A 1907 patent Wilkinson sword bayonet and scabbard £40-60

184 A Jambuka with 18cm blade contained in a decorative metal and leather scabbard together with 1 other with
20cm blade and leather scabbard £50-100

185 A Kris with a 32cm blade contained in an embossed metal and wooden scabbard (blade corroded), 1 other
Kris with 22cm blade contained in a wooden scabbard, an Art Nouveau pierced gilt metal paper knife the
handle decorated a classical lady 28cm, a wooden paper knife and 3 metal paper knives £50-80

186 A carved green hardstone mameluke style sword hilt 14cm x 4cm £20-30

187 A pair of Danish Tonos bronze Art Deco plaques decorated fairy tale scenes 20cm, the reverse marked Tonos
Aegte Bronce Made in Denmark £80-120

188 A Max Le Verrier, a rectangular cast bronze tray decorated charioteers 10cm x 27cm £80-120

189 Four painted lead Beatrix Potter figures - Jemima Puddleduck (f), Jeremy Fisher, Peter Rabbit and Squirrel
Nutkin (ear f) £24-44

190 A students 19th Century brass single microscope contained in a mahogany case (f) £30-50

191 Two 19th Century steel corkscrews with turned bone handles together with a steel corkscrew with carved horn
handle (worm reduced in length) £30-50

192 A German carved wooden nutcracker in the form of Bismark 20cm ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

Some pitting to the head

193 A Chinese jade brush washer in the form of a fisherman seated before a basket decorated with a crab holding
a fish in his hand, 10.5cm £300-500

This lot has a small chip to the fish's dorsal fin but is otherwise in good condition.

194 An 18th Century circular brass tobacco box with armorial decoration 2cm x 5cm heavily polished, a rectangular
brass match box decorated birds 2cm x 5cm x 4cm together with 4 military sports medallions £30-50

195 A 19th Century bronze paperweight in the form of a seated deer raised on a rectangular base 5cm h x 13cm w
x 6cm d together with a bronzed figure group of a sleeping hound on an oval base 14cm £30-50

196 A 19th Century club shaped cloisonne enamelled vase 15cm together with a pair of cloisonne enamelled vase
10cm £30-50

All 3 vases have dents and damage to the enamelling

197 A Victorian pewter snuff box in the form of a shoe marked Constantine, a Victorian brass domed trinket box in
the form of a trunk 4cm x 9cm x 6cm, an arch shaped metal label marked Sam Browne 96cm Finlay Drive
Dennistoun £24-44

198 A 19th Century oval carved walnut snuff box 1cm h x 7cm x 4cm, an Eastern Europea wooden snuff box the lid
with carved decoration 1cm x 8cm x 6cm, an oval carved horn jar and cover 3cm x 9cm x 6cm and a metal
snuff box £30-50

199 A Regency gilt metal inkwell in the form of a classical urn, the finial in the form of a seated cherub raised on a
marble base 13cm h x 8cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

The urn is loose from the base

200 Two 19th Century  carved horn sherbert spoons 32cm, a pair of metal charms in the form of boots, a
rectangular 19th Century snuff box, a Victorian half farthing, a George IV farthing and 1 other coin £40-60

201 A Japanese rectangular black lacquered box the lid with floral decoration 4.5cm x 8cm x 7cm and a pair of oak
bookends carved the Arms of Oxford University and The City of Oxford the bases marke Rogers 51 High
Street Oxford £30-50

202 A pair of Victorian polished brass candlesticks with rams head supports 17cm x 9cm x 24cm £30-50

Page 9/38



203 After Auguste Moreau, a club shaped bronze vase supported by a figure of a seated cherub raised on a
shaped red marble base 31cm x 9cm x 9cm £60-80

There is a chip to the base

204 Dunhill distributed, YZ birds, a novelty table lamp in the form of two birds by a tree, the base marked
Trademark YZ England, 23cm h x 19cm w x12cm d £100-150

205 A pair of Victorian spelter figures of Nelson  and The Duke of Wellington both 44cm h, together with a figure of
a musketeer 37cm £30-50

The Duke of Wellington's sword is damaged and there is a hole to the base and the musketeer's head is f and
r

206 A pair of painted iron and mahogany bookends in the form of dolphins 18cm x 7cm x 13cm £30-50

207 A 1920's oak and brass "Quicktil" Patent no. 266.886.26 30cm x 28cm x 21cm £30-50

2 of the glass tubes are missing

208 A 19th Century ebonised Tramp Art model chair 17cm x 12cm x 10cm, do. cradle 15cm x 26cm x 13cm and an
easel 45cm h x 24cm w x 12cm £80-120

209 A 19th Century pierced brass crescent shaped footman 33cm x 30cm x 25cm £30-50

210 A bottle of 1979 Veuve Clicquot Ponsardin Rose champagne £30-50

211 Oris, an Art Nouveau pewter jug of waisted form the base marked Oris 847 30cm x 12cm diam. £40-60

There are some dents to the base

212 Four soapstone figures - a sage 17cm,  man and boy 15cm, reclining figure of a boy 7cm and a sculpture of
fruits 8cm x 15cm x 18cm £30-50

213 A magic lantern/projector contained in a Japanned and gilt metal case, converted for use with electricity,
complete with carrying case £30-50

214 An ebonised Tramp Art arch shaped armchair 45cm x 17cm x 13cm together with a do. rocking chair 36cm x
29cm x 20cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

215 Two Indian shaped wooden rice scoops 10cm x 45cm x 19cm and 9cm x 36cm x 50cm together with 2 do.
lidded rice cups 10cm x 18cm and 10cm x 16cm (the smaller has damage and repair) £20-40

216 A circular embossed brass jardiniere decorated animals and figures 16cm h x 20cm diam. together with a
Britannia metal jardiniere 16cm x 17cm (some holes) £40-60

217 A 19th/20th Century Tramp Art model chair 24cm h x 20cm w x 18cm d together with 1 other 38cm h x 17cm w
x 18cm (both are loose) £80-120

218 A folding opera hat £24-44

219 Farini and Figlios an 8 stringed mandolin, labelled Farini and Figlios Fabric Mandolin Napoli, contained in a
fibre carrying case (2 holes to the side) £40-60

220 A pair of 19th Century Japanese octagonal ebonised and inlaid mother of pearl vases 27cm h x 12cm w x
12cm d, together with a circular red lacquered segmented bowl 29cm, 2 Indian circular lacquered bowls 5cm x
11cm and a red lacquered bowl 7cm x 12cm £30-50

The base of 1 vase has been repaired with paper and both bases are missing sections

221 A 19th Century rosewood and leather concertina with 19 ivory buttons (2 buttons missing) contained in original
wooden box and 1 other concertina with 21 buttons (6 buttons missing) £30-50

223 A mandolin labelled Luigi Poppi Premiata Fabbrica Di Mandolini Palermo, contained in a fibre carrying case
£50-75

There is some inlay missing to the edge

224 A large engraved copper charger 76cm diam. £30-50

225 A Victorian style boat shaped twin handled planter 25cm h x 66cm l x 34cm w £40-60
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226 A black and white enamelled sign "Spratts of Spratt The sure way to build up a dog .... Spratts biscuit dog
foods Wood and Penfold Ltd London" 31cm x 46cm £60-80

The sign has some rust and signs of corrosion

227 A Hornby O gauge type 40 clockwork tank engine and various items of rolling stock and track etc £30-50

228 Three Waddingtons 470 jigsaw puzzles - The Tower of London, Palace of Westminster and a harbour scene, 3
family Big Four jigsaw puzzles nos. 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19 and 20, 2 circular jigsaw puzzles -
winter scene and British soldiers, a Victory jigsaw puzzle of dogs, a Victory popular series puzzle of a snowy
scene with rabbit and 1 other with rabbit £30-50

229 A collection of Waddington jigsaw puzzles £30-50

230 A Hornby O gauge train set M1 (goods set - locomotive f), together with an O gauge type 51 locomotive and
tender, level crossing gates, 4 items of rolling stock and track £40-60

231 A yellow teddy bear with articulated limbs 32cm £30-50

Split to the front

232 A 19th  Century Continental carved wooden walking stick the handle in the form of a behatted man with brush
£50-75

233 A pair of Victorian stuffed and mounted curlews contained in an ebonised naturalistic case 46cm x 53cm x
22cm £60-90

234 An ostrich egg, a turned wooden Police truncheon 41cm (split to the body) and a mother of pearl and fabric fan
(1 stick f) £30-50

235 Fifty H. Upmann Coronas cigars contained in a glass humidor, the cork gasket is damaged, together with 16
Schimmelpenninck V.S.O.P. cigars £50-80

236 A rectangular carved wooden panel depicting The Last Supper 63cm h x 139cm w x 5cm d £100-150

237 A pair of circular bag shaped light shades with circular cut glass lozenges 16cm h x 13cm diam. £30-50

238 A circular glass bag shaped light fitting 37cm h x 29cm diam. together with a similar pair of light fittings 18cm x
16cm £40-60

239 A wooden model of the Spanish ship Juan Sebastian Escano 34cm x 59cm x 6cm and a model of a 2 masted
war ship 35cm x 30cm x 8cm (bow split is damaged) £30-50

240 A pair of Air Ministry issue Watson-Baker Company Ltd binoculars marked X6 1942 and 6.E/293489,
contained in a leather case marked binocular Prismatic No.2 case mk2 together with a hand bearing compass
£40-60

The leather finished material to the case is peeling in places

241 A pair of 19th Century Japanese bronze Koro the bodies with oval panels decorated birds amidst branches,
having elephant twin handles pierced lids decorated seated dragons and raised on cabriole supports, one vase
marked 5 to the inner lid 25cm x 15cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is damage to one of the inner rims and a section of bronze is missing

242 A circular "Persian" embossed copper and white metal charger decorated a hunting scene 58 1/2cm £80-120

243 Of motoring interest, a Price's Motor Oil half gallon tin complete with funnel and outer lid 31cm h x 14cm w x
9cm d £50-75

There is some light rust in places

244 A rectangular Eastern engraved copper tray 49cm x 33cm £24-44

245 A quantity of various green and red Meccano contained in a plywood box with hinged lid together with
instructions for a Meccano No.1a accessory outfit, do. No.5 outfit and various other Meccano instructions
£40-60
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246 A circular "Persian" embossed charger decorated a mounted huntsman and animals 61cm diam. and 1 other
embossed brass charger decorated figures and animals 61cm diam. £80-120

247 A lady's full length black beaver lamb jacket £30-50

248 A lady's black beaver lamb jacket £30-50

249 A lady's black fur cape and 1 other £20-40

250 A lady's white fur jacket £20-40

251 A lady's full length mink coat (some moulting) £20-40

252 J Dege & Sons Savile Row, a gentleman's black tailcoat together with waistcoat, approx. size 42R together
with a  gentleman's Lincoln Bennet grey top hat approx. size 7 1/4 and a black bowler hat by Locks size 7
(some damage to the rim) £40-60

253 Two Ghana wall masks insets beads and brassware 36cm diam. and 31cm x 16.5cm, and 1 other mask
labelled to the reverse Tuki Mask Tongo £40-60

254 John Bridge, 10 Railway Place, Fenchurch Street, London, a 19th Century brass sextant complete with
mahogany case £80-120

255 A students  brass single pillar microscope with mahogany case together with a chrome single pillar microscope
and Leitz lens cased £30-50

256 Two albums of Canadian mint and used stamps - Victoria to Elizabeth II £50-75

257 Stanley Gibbons volumes 2 and 3 Great Britain Decimal stamps mint and used £30-50

258 Three albums of New Zealand mint and used stamps 1855-1990 and a stock book of New Zealand mint and
used stamps £80-120

259 A Windsor album of GB mint and used stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II, an album of GB mint and used stamps
Edward VIII to Elizabeth II and 2 albums of Elizabeth II mint and used stamps £60-80

260 A Devon album of mint and used Commonwealth stamps Victoria to Elizabeth II including Malta, Nigeria, St
Lucia, Southern Rhodesia, album of African mint and used stamps  - Southern Rhodesia, South Africa, Sierra
Leone, Cape of Good Hope Victoria to Elizabeth II  and 2 albums of Elizabeth II mint Canadian stamps £60-80

261 Three stock books of used world stamps £24-44

262 An International album of mint and used stamps - Australia, Cyprus, Germany, USA, an album of mint and
used world stamps - Armenia, Hungary, Egypt, GB Christmas 1969 and later, Russian, Poland, a stock book of
mint and used world stamps - Belgian Congo etc £30-50

263 An album of Spanish mint and used stamps 1855-1970, an album of Uruguay stamps 1895-1960, an album of
Brazilian mint and used stamps 1844-1970, a stock book of Bolivian mint and used stamps £40-60

264 An International album of mint and used world stamps - Argentine Republic, Australia, Belgium, Cyprus,
Greece, Hungary, India, Israel, Norway, Portugal, Russia, USA, Yugoslavia and 3 stock books of mint and
used world stamps - GB and rest of the world £30-50

265 An album of American mint and used stamps 1862 to 2008 together with 3 stock books of American mint and
used stamps £40-60

266 Five green Hagner albums of world stamps A-Z £50-75

267 An album of Victoria to Elizabeth II mint and used Commonwealth stamps including Ascension, Bahamas,
British Honduras, Ceylon, Cyprus, Malta, Gold Coast, Jamaica, Uganda, a red album of various mint and used
stamps - GB Elizabeth II, China, Canada etc, a green stock book of Commonwealth stamps Elizabeth II
Cyprus, Hong Kong, Jamaica, Rhodesia £40-60
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268 A Royal Mail album of mint GB stamps 1971-1989 and 1 other album 1990-1991 (empty) £30-50

269 A loose leaf album of used GB stamps 1867-1965 and  5 loose leaf albums of GB used stamps 1966-74,
1975-86, 1987-93, 1994 and GB regional issues £40-60

270 A sheet of 40 Elizabeth II castle black stamps, a sheet of 120 1966 World Cup stamps, a sheet of 78 1966
World Cup stamps and various other sheets of Elizabeth II GB stamps £50-75

271 A green Swiftsure album of mint and used world stamps, a Centurion album of world stamps, a stock book of
Colombian and Cuban stamps, a Pacific album of stamps, exercise book of Czechoslovakian stamps, a CB
album of stamps, album of Hungarian stamps and 2 small stock books of Hong Kong and world stamps £40-60

272 A red Tower album of American mint and used stamps 1870-1987, a New Ace album of American stamps
1983 and later and 2 stock books of used American stamps £50-75

273 Three albums of world stamps, a 1998 album of German stamps, an exercise book of Colombian stamps, 7
stock books of world stamps and a 1988 souvenir collection of Canadian stamps £40-60

274 A stock book containing American and Bermuda stamps, 5 other stock books containing Spanish and world
stamps £40-60

275 An album of mint and used Indian and Pakistan stamps 1940-1961, a New Ideal album of mint and used world
stamps, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Mexico, Morocco, Norway, Poland, India, Russia, Saxony, Spain, Sweden,
Switzerland, Turkey, United States, a stock book of Costa Rica stamps 
and a loose leaf album of world stamps - Albania, Brazil, Central African Republic, Hungary, India, Indonesia,
Poland, £50-75

276 2 shallow boxes of GB Elizabeth II presentation stamps and first day covers £30-50

277 A collection of 1960's and later GB first day covers £20-40

278 A green album of world stamps including Honduras, Haiti, Guatemala, album of world stamps - France,
Germany, Hungary, Italy, Mexico, Nigeria, Norway, Poland, Russia, an album of stamps - El Salvador, a black
album of world stamps - Australia, Spain, Japan, Mexico, Brazil £40-60

279 Six various loose leaf albums of world stamps including GB, Australia, Chile, Hong Kong, Malaya, Hungary,
Cuba, Singapore £40-60

280 A set of Diamond Wedding Anniversary stamps boxed, 2 Royal Heritage profile boxed sets volumes 1 and 2,
various loose leaf world stamps £30-50

281 A green album containing Elizabeth II presentation stamps and first day covers, 3 albums of GB first day
covers and a collection of World first day covers £30-50

282 Four loose leaf albums of World stamps, 3 stock books of world stamps £30-50

283 An album of mint and used Cuban stamps 1892-1969, a stock book of Cuban stamps and a stock book of
French stamps £40-60

284 An album of mint and used GB stamps George VI  to Elizabeth II including Middle East Forces, a stock book of
New Zealand stamps and a stock book of Commonwealth stamps mint and used George VI and later including
Aiden, Barbados £40-60

285 A collection of loose leaf stamps including Austria, Australia, Ceylon, Chile, China, Denmark and Portugal
£30-50

286 An album of Hong Kong commemorative issue stamps 1891-1986 together with a stock book of Chinese
stamps £40-60

287 A collection of George VI and later mint and used Commonwealth stamps including St Helena, Cayman
Islands, St Lucia and loose leaf world stamps - China £30-50

288 Volumes 1 and 2 of Eire stamps 1922 - 2005 together with a stock book of Irish mint and used stamps £30-50
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289 A Swift album of mint and used world stamps including Austria, Czechoslovakia, France, Sweden, an album of
Paraguay stamps 1910 and later, an album of Argentinian mint and used stamps 1873-1959 £40-60

290 A loose leaf album of 1930's/40's mint and used world stamps including Belgium, Gibraltar, Finland,
Cameroon, etc £30-50

291 A black album of Victorian - Elizabeth II Commonwealth stamps including Antigua, Bahamas, Dominica,
Trinidad and Tobago together with 2 stock books of GB and Commonwealth - Malta and 1 other stock book of
world stamps - China, France and Italy £40-60

292 Three albums of Elizabeth II Channel Islands stamps 1992 and onwards together with 2 albums of Channel
Islands first day covers £40-60

293 A collection of loose leaf stamps including Victorian Hong Kong, Commonwealth and later together with a
small tin containing various loose world stamps £30-50

294 A 1930's stamp album containing various world stamps and loose leaf world stamps contained in a purple box
£30-50

295 A collection of Victorian and later loose used stamps £40-60

296 A blue crate of various loose used world stamps £30-50

297 A collection of GB loose used stamps contained in a purple box £30-50

298 A collection of loose used world stamps in a brown box £30-50

299 A collection of loose used GB and world stamps in a white box £30-50

300 A 1989 souvenir collection of Canadian postage stamps, 12 annals of Lunar New Year stamp collection, a
2008 Beijing stamp collection and various used world stamps £30-50

301 An album of mint and used American stamps, an album of Papua New Guinea stamps, an album of South
Africa stamps 1910-2000, 4 albums of used world stamps £30-50

302 Two boxes of Elizabeth II loose GB stamps £30-50

303 A collection of empty stamp albums £30-50

304 Approximately 250 Edwardian and First World War Naval postcards £200-300

305 A quantity of Raphael Kirchner coloured postcards of glamorous ladies and other coloured postcards, 56 in
total £80-120

306 Twenty Louis Wain colour postcards and 36 other cat related postcards £60-80

307 One hundred and eight black and white and colour postcards of Sussex scenes £150-200

308 An album containing 68 coloured postcards of birds together with an album of black of white and coloured
postcards of liners, aircraft and steam locomotives £40-60

309 An album of coloured and black white postcards of Royalty - Victoria and later (80) together with an album of
coloured greetings cards (80) £200-300

310 A black and white postcard "The Battle of Stepney" together with a coloured postcard "The Crystal Palace"
with reverse postmark asking for 1d, an American coloured postcard with postmark Worlds Panama Pacific
Exposition in San Francisco 1915 together with 12 other coloured postcards £60-80

311 An album of 106 black and white and coloured postcards of dogs, an album of 39 coloured and black and
white postcards of cats, an album of 37 black and white and coloured postcards of Dublin, Kingstown,
Queenstown, County Cork £80-120

312 A black and white postcard of the High Street Henfield, 2 coloured postcards Kings Head Albourne and Stone
and Pound crossroads Hassocks together with approx. 83 postcards of Sussex scenes including
Littlehampton, Hastings etc £100-150
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313 A postcard album containing 528 coloured and black and white postcards £300-500

314 A large collection of coloured and black and white postcards of Counties including Surrey, Staffordshire,
Suffolk, Norfolk, Lancashire, Kent, Humberside, Gloucestershire, etc, etc, approx. 950 postcards £100-150

315 An album of 56 Reinthal and Newman coloured postcards together with an album of 50 Jotter coloured
postcards of rural scenes £75-100

316 Two albums of 1930's coloured and black and white postcards of film stars, approx 436 postcards £200-300

317 Francis Grole, volumes 1 and 2 "Military Antiquities Respecting A History of The English Army" printed for S
Hooper, 212 High Holborn, 1776, leather bound £40-60

The binding is damaged and there is slight foxing

318 John Ogilby 1 volume "Homer His Iliad" Translated Adorn'd with Sculpture and Illustrated with Annotations by
John Ogilby London, printed by Thomas Roycroft 1660, leather bound £200-300

The binding is in a poor state and the plate of John Ogilby is missing

319 Eleven cigarette card albums including Wills, Players £50-80

320 A George III Freedom of the City of London Certificate to Henry Robinson son of Christopher and late
apprentice of Richard Radford dated 17 April 1798 together with a Victorian freedom certificate to Richard
Robert Robertson chartered accountant 13 October 1886, both contained in a Hogarth frame 35cm x 55cm
£50-75

321 A restrike certificate poster "The Associated Society of Locomotive Engineers and Fireman" 62cm x 45cm
£40-60

322 A Down South 4 stringed ukulele with birdseye maple body complete with carrying case £60-80

323 A Dulcetta 8 stringed banjo with fabric carrying case £50-75

324 A quantity of green and blue Meccano including various nuts, washers etc contained in a rectangular plywood
case £40-60

325 A green and red Meccano electrically operated model 33cm h x 32cm w x 32cm d £40-60

326 A green metal box containing various Meccano motors and a collection of green, red and yellow Meccano
contained a plastic case £40-60

327 An Edwardian Fulltone standard gramophone contained in a mahogany case 100cm h x 49cm w x 45cm d
£120-150

328 Of Royal Interest, Drew & Sons, an Edwardian coromandel and chrome mounted games compendium, the
hinged lid inlaid Edward VII Royal Cypher and with countersunk handles 26cm h x 42cm w, the interior fitted a
coromandel and inlaid ivory chess/backgammon board with chrome hinges.   The upper tray fitted a red and
white carved ivory chess set, together with a red and white carved ivory domino set, 4 circular score indicators,
12 red ivory peg markers all contained within a satinwood tray and also together with 5 later associated packs
of De La Rue playing cards.   The satinwood lift out trays fitted 2 large bezique markers (1f), 2 small
associated bezique markers the base marked The Camden Tom Thumb Whist Marker and 4 later associated
De La Rue  packs of  playing cards.  The drawer fitted  7 sections (1 receptacle vacant) containing  pair of
ivory dice shakers, 5 carved ivory dice, 43 blue circular composition counters (1 counter f), 45 ditto purple, 42
ditto white and 2 associated sets of playing cards.  The divided base section fitted a circular satinwood roulette
wheel with 3 metal figures of horses and jockeys, 6 later plastic figures of horses, 28 ivory jack straws.  The fall
front fitted a pair of ivory and chrome cribbage boards with 2 ivory score markers (both with loose hands). (
photo centre pages ) £1200-1800

Condition report on chess set - the white king has chip to cross on crown, bishop has chip, 1 knight has a chip
to base, 2 pawns are damaged, 1 red knight is damaged, 1 pawn has been stuck.  Domino set - 3 of the white
dominoes have chips to the edges, 6 of the red have chips to the edges,
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329 A Rotary Type (Norwegian Pattern) Fog Horn contained ply wood case 37cm x 55cm x 21cm £80-120

330 A 19th Century brass menorah on a circular base 44cm h x 15cm diam. £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 P A Weber, oil on  canvas, signed, a Dutch riverscape with windmills and boats 59cm x 70cm £40-60

402 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, a rural study with shepherd and flock with figures 30cm x 50cm £40-60

403 A L Busste, oil on canvas, signed, a shepherd and flock in an extensive landscape 16cm x 34cm £30-50

404 W H Burchill, oil on board, signed, a Somerset landscape view 23cm x 33cm £40-60

405 W H Burchill, oil on board, signed, cattle and a figure at a trough 25cm x 32cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

406 G Thomson, oil on canvas, signed, Scottish landscape with figures 39cm x 60cm £40-60

407 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, town scape with figures and a horse drawn tram, the frame marked E
Law RSA45cm x 35cm £30-50

408 19th Century watercolour, unsigned, still life study of roses and thistles and clover 38cm x 23cm £30-50

This lot is faded

409 Axel Amuchastegui (1921-2002), a pair of coloured proof prints "Ocelot" signed in pencil and "Kinkajou"
unsigned, the label en verso The Tryon Gallery Ltd Dover Street  75cm x 55cm £50-80

410 Richard W Orr, pencil drawing, signed, European mammals 39cm x 29cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

411 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of Exmoor ponies in extensive landscape 28cm x 25cm £150-200

412 19th Century oil on canvas, a coat of arms of William Thorowgood 63cm x 63cm £80-100

This painting has been restored

413 Clive Madgwick R.B.A. (1934-2005), oil on canvas, signed "Boulogne Harbour" 60cm x 90cm ( photo centre
pages ) £80-120

414 F Bange '40, oil on canvas, signed and dated study of a nude lady 45cm x 64cm £40-60

415 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, a lioness and cubs 21cm x 37cm £200-250

416 Thiollier, oil on canvas, signed, cubist still life study with guitar, bottle, chess board, glass chess set, 79cm x
63cm £80-120

417 Otto Leyde (1835-1897) oil on canvas, signed, portrait of a lady wearing a lace shawl with pearl bracelet sitting
beside a spinning wheel, 88cm x 71cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-350

This lot has been restored

418 Richard W Orr, acrylic, signed, study of a Snowshoe Hare 20cm x 26cm £200-250

419 S G Howard, watercolour, signed, figure and cattle beside a pond in a rural landscape 42cm x 66cm £60-80

420 Louisa Margaret Watts, watercolour, signed, geese beside a thatched cottage at sunset 24cm x 34cm £50-75

421 A 19th Century pastel study of a young lady with a blue silk scarf 55cm x 42cm £100-150

422 A 19th Century American oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, study of a gentleman, the frame marked James
Mullins, 1823-1865, 75cm x 62cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

423 A 19th Century American naive oil on canvas, unsigned, study of a gentleman, the back of the canvas marked
Prepared by Hollis & Wheeler, 39 Union St, Boston, Mass,  92cm x 72cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

424 A Victorian oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait of a gentleman 90cm x 69cm £50-100

This picture has been restored and relined

425 A 19th Century Continental oil on copper, unsigned, fete gallant scene contained in a carved walnut Rococo
frame 10cm x 5.5cm £40-60
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426 19th Century oil, oval miniature, unsigned, portrait of a young gentleman 11cm x 8cm £50-75

427 19th Century over painted watercolour, miniature portrait of a lady 8cm x 6cm together with a modern
silhouette do. 8cm x 6cm £30-50

428 Francois,  a 1960's oil on canvas signed, Venetian Canal scene 60cm x 80cm £40-60

429 W H Burchill, oil on board, signed, unframed, a moonlit rural study 25cm x 25.5cm £30-50

430 J D Taylor, oil on board signed, Lake District view, unframed 18cm x 26cm £40-60

431 A Victorian oil on canvas unsigned, a figure in an extensive landscape 20cm x 26cm £30-50

432 James Noble (1919-1989) signed, oil on board, still life study of a vase of flowers 60cm x 50cm ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

433 20th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, a maritime study 44cm x 59cm £50-100

434 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, an elderly gentleman with a sleeping child at his feet 36cm x 30cm
£50-75

435 Miniature 19th Century watercolour, unsigned, oval portrait of a lady 6.5cm x 5.5cm £60-90

436 H Raeburn, watercolour, unsigned, study of an elderly lady 14cm x 10cm £40-60

The frame has some cracks but this watercolour is otherwise in good condition. It is unsigned.

437 E C De Molegues, watercolour, unsigned, oval portrait of a young boy in a fancy gilt metal frame 12cm x 9cm
£60-90

438 William Widgery (1822-1893), oil on canvas, signed, a river landscape 29cm x 46cm £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

441 A repousse silver vase with splayed lip and floral decoration Birmingham 1977, maker S J Rose & Son, 400
grams, 23cm £100-150

442 A pair of silver tapered posy vases Birmingham 1973, 10cm £30-40

443 A silver sugar bowl on pad feet Birmingham 1938 and a bowl with wavy rim Sheffield 1902, 176 grams £30-50

444 A pair of silver pierced urn shaped pepperettes with blue glass liners Birmingham 1911, 144 grams £40-60

445 A silver coaster of plain form with wood insert 325 grams, London 1989 £110-130

446 A pair of Japanese silver goblets with gilt mon, 68 grams, 8 cm, cased £40-60

447 A Sterling silver caster of vase form, 149 grams £50-75

448 A pair of George III silver table salts on pad feet with blue glass liners, London 1764 122 grams £30-50

449 A silver bowl of plain form London 1960, 80 grams, 8cm £24-34

450 A silver baluster mug with S scroll handle and presentation inscription, Sheffield 1977 274 grams £100-120

451 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons, minor mustard spoons etc, 132 grams £30-50

452 A Victorian silver sugar bowl with wavy rim Sheffield 1899, 72 grams £30-40

453 A silver Monteith Sheffield 1927, 753 grams, 21cm ( photo centre pages ) £260-290

454 A rectangular silver engine turned cigarette box, Birmingham 1977 3cm x 11cm x 9cm together with a silver
plated 3 light candelabrum £30-40

There are numerous dents to this box

455 A silver 2 handled presentation trophy with inscription London 1931, 625 grams, 27cm £220-280

456 A silver engine turned cigarette case with vacant cartouche Birmingham 1914, minor spoons and  nips 508
grams £60-80

457 A set of 4 silver goblets of simple form with gilt interiors London 1970/73, 725 grams ( photo centre pages )
£250-300

458 An Indian repousse silver bowl decorated with panels of figures, a smaller do. 378 grams £50-75

459 A Victorian silver tea kettle on stand with burner, having repousse swag decoration and fruitwood mounts,
Sheffield 1895, 1024 grams ( photo centre pages ) £350-450

460 A set of 6 silver tea spoons with fancy handles, London 1924, 57 grams, cased £20-40

461 A set of 6 Nepalese silver coffee spoons with Kukri decoration 48 grams, cased, together with a Cartier pewter
dish inscribed seal of the President of the United States with facsimilar signature Ronald Reagan £30-50

462 A Victorian silver card tray, London 1899, 228 grams, 15cm £80-120

463 An Edwardian silver cream  jug of plain form, London 1904, 108 grams £40-60

464 A silver rectangular ingot paperweight London 1978, 236 grams, 10cm £80-100

465 A George IV silver mug with ribbed decoration and S scroll handle, London 1825, 115 grams £45-65

466 An Edwardian oval silver toilet jar and cover, London 1906, 163 grams £55-75

467 An oval silver mustard pot with blue glass liner London 1934, 85 grams £30-50

468 A silver cream jug and a silver 2 handled sugar bowl London 1916 and London 1913, 479 grams £160-190

469 A silver card tray with Chippendale rim, London 1974, 236 grams, 16cm £80-100

470 A silver 5 bar toast rack Birmingham 1924, 2 others, 179 grams £60-80

471 A square silver card tray with scroll feet Sheffield 1954, 229 grams 15.5cm £80-100

472 A set of 6 modern silver Kiddush cups 297 grams £100-150
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473 A silver mug of tapered form inscribed Mary, Birmingham 1919, 1 other, 192 grams £65-85

474 A Georgian style silver mug with ribbed body and S scroll handled, Sheffield 1929, 535 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £180-220

475 A Continental repousse silver pierced dish, decorated with cherubs, a circular do. with soldiers 180 grams
£55-75

476 Three George II silver table spoons with chased monogram London 1751 £80-100

477 A silver pedestal  bowl with egg and dart rim, Birmingham 1924, 16.5cm, 382 grams £130-160

478 A George III silver table spoon, Newcastle 1787 and 2 others, maker John Langmans The First and John
Robertson The First,  177 grams £60-80

479 A Victorian silver rectangular vinaigrette with chased scrolls, vacant cartouche and floral grill, Birmingham
1857, 4.5cm x 3.5cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

480 A Victorian style repousse silver photograph frame Sheffield 1985, 28cm x 21cm £40-60

481 A Victorian silver mustard pot London 1855, a later do. 92 grams £30-50

482 A canteen of silver rat tail cutlery Sheffield 1993 comprising 8 tea spoons, 8 coffee spoons, 8 soup spoons, 8
dessert spoons, 4 table spoons, 8 dinner forks, 8 dessert forks, 8 fish eaters, 8 fish knives, 8 dinner knives and
8 dessert knives, Sheffield 1993, 3895 grams (excluding the knives) Maker United Cutlers Limited ( photo
centre pages ) £1450-1650

483 A silver mounted spherical glass match striker Birmingham 1912, 8cm £30-50

484 A modern Jersey sterling silver tumbler cup with gilt interior 5cm, 98 grams £50-80

485 An Edwardian silver mounted cut glass square toilet jar Birmingham 1901 15cm £40-60

The bottle is chipped

486 A rectangular engine turned silver cigarette box Birmingham 1962 11cm x 9cm x 3cm £30-50

487 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1927, a do. compact and a scent bottle £40-60

488 A silver mounted toilet jar Birmingham 1922, 4 other mounted bottles £50-75

489 An Edwardian silver hammer pattern cigarette case with hardstone cabochon button, Chester 1902 together
with a silver and enamelled butterfly brooch 74 grams £30-40

490 A 3 piece silver plated octagonal tea set and minor plated items £40-60

491 A silver plated teapot and coffee pot with fruitwood mounts £20-30

492 A quantity of silver plated Kings pattern cutlery and 3 cased sets £40-60

493 A 4 piece silver plated tea and coffee set and minor plated items £40-60

494 A silver photograph frame 6cm x 5cm and minor plated items £30-40

495 A Victorian blue glass scent bottle with plated mount, 4 others £28-38

496 An Edwardian oak canteen containing a set of plated fish eaters for 6 and a canteen of plated cutlery £30-40

497 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with waisted stems 25cm £30-40

498 An Edwardian oval silver plated 2 handled tray with armorial by Walker & Hall 67cm £40-60

500 A pair of silver plated fish servers in a fish shaped fitted case, a quantity of plated items £30-50

501 A pair of silver plated Adam style 3 light candelabra converting to single candlesticks 17cm £40-60

502 A coral bead necklace with an 18ct yellow gold clasp 44cm £80-100

503 A pair of 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond ear studs, 3 brilliant cut diamonds and a pear cut emerald, the
sapphires approx. 0.94ct the diamonds approx 0.82ct 13mm x 8mm £480-580

504 Two 18ct yellow gold gem set rings and a 9ct do. sizes E. L and M £60-80

505 A 9ct yellow gold quartz seal £40-60

506 A 9ct 2 colour gold oval bangle, 9 grams £110-130

507 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear studs, approx. 0.52ct £600-800
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508 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasps 30.9 grams £370-420

509 A 9ct yellow gold brooch in the form of a swallow set with turquoise beads and a ruby eye 40mm x 28mm
£60-80

510 Three 9ct yellow gold rings sizes S, S and T 14 grams £80-120

511 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 1.06ct £1300-1400

512 A Victorian yellow gold and diamond floral spray brooch 59mm x 15mm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

513 A 100 dollar Tuvalu 1993 £200-250

514 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring size P 7.7 grams £90-120

515 A 15ct white gold ruby and diamond bow brooch £50-80

516 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring set with a brilliant cut diamond size Z 1/2, 18.6 grams £230-280

517 Two 9ct yellow gold diamond set charms £50-75

518 A 14ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.75ct size N £500-600

519 A pair of 14ct white gold channel set diamond ear clips 0.6ct £850-950

520 A 9ct yellow gold bar brooch, 2 pendants £40-60

521 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Rolex bracelet with presidential clasp 21cm, 37.5 grams ( photo centre pages )
£450-450

522 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond square ring size N £1500-1700

523 A 9ct white gold flat link bracelet 18.5cm, 7.6 grams £90-120

524 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a plated bracelet £45-65

525 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 4.26ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.6ct size M £1250-1450

526 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set horseshoe ring 18.7 grams, size W £230-280

1 diamond is missing and 1 is chipped

527 A platinum chequerboard cut topaz and diamond cluster ring, size L £1000-1300

528 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond set signet ring 5.9 grams, size R £70-90

529 An 18ct white gold illusion set single stone diamond ring approx. 1.3ct, size M 1/2 £2650-2950

530 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 18.5cm, 30.8 grams £580-680

There is no clasp

531 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on a do. bracelet, gross weight 17.6 grams £200-300

532 A 9ct white gold diamond set signet ring size V 9.2 grams £100-150

533 A pair of 18ct white gold opal and diamond drop earrings £480-580

534 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet with padlock 18.1 grams £220-320

535 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.4ct size N £340-380

536 An 8ct yellow gold and enamelled bar brooch 35mm £40-60

537 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style emerald and diamond ring size N £720-820

538 An 18ct yellow gold bracelet set with 55 brilliant cut diamonds 18cm £150-200

539 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size N £530-580

540 An 18ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 and a yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size Q 1/2 £150-200

541 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond cluster ring size N £720-820

542 A 9ct yellow gold chain and minor gold jewellery, 5 grams £30-60

543 A pair of 14ct yellow gold diamond set ear clips, approx. 0.8ct £900-1100

544 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size O, a do. size X 5.7 grams £40-60

The 1st item is cut

545 A platinum diamond ring the centre stone 0.5ct the shoulders with brilliant cut diamonds size L 1/2 £1600-1900
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546 A 9ct 3 colour gold necklace, 32 grams, 38cm £380-480

547 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold 'Rolex' diamond set signet ring size  1/2 £1200-1400

548 A 9ct 3 colour flat link necklace 19.3 grams £230-280

549 A 14ct yellow gold cabochon cut coral and diamond ring size M ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

550 A 9ct white gold 15 stone 3/4 diamond eternity ring approx. 1.03ct, size L £550-650

551 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size L £50-75

552 A 9ct yellow gold diamond half eternity ring approx. 0.75ct size L £440-540

553 A 9ct rose gold chased bangle 5.3 grams £65-85

554 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, size N £1350-1550

555 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size M 1/2 £100-140

556 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold crescent shaped brooch set with seed pearls 3.9 grams gross £40-60

1 pearl is missing

557 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.47ct, surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds and tapered baguettes to the shoulders approx. 0.75ct, size L £1250-1450

558 A 9ct yellow gold 3 colour bracelet 18.5cm, 15.6 grams £190-240

559 An 18ct white gold ruby and pearl brooch £50-75

560 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set necklace 18 grams £400-500

561 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bracelet 13.2 grams £160-180

562 A 9ct white gold diamond ring approx. 0.25ct size M 1/2 £190-240

563 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasps 60.8 grams £730-780

564 An 18ct white gold eternity ring approx. 0.9ct size 0 1/2 £850-1050

565 An 18ct white gold illusion set single stone diamond ring approx. 0.27ct size M £200-250

566 A 14ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond brooch 75mm £50-75

567 An 18ct yellow gold brilliant cut emerald and brilliant cut diamond bracelet, diamonds approx. 2.5ct, the
emeralds approx. 4ct 17.5cm £1950-2250

568 A Continental yellow gold diamond, ruby, emerald and sapphire ring, size N £100-150

The sapphire is chipped

569 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasps 61.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £740-840

570 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond pendant the centre stone approx. 0.3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.19ct on a white gold chain £380-440

571 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style oval aquamarine and diamond square ring size M 1/2 £1500-1800

572 A 14ct white gold diamond and sapphire bar brooch 50mm £50-75

573 A strand of cultured pearls with a 9ct and pearl set clasp 76cm £100-150

574 A pair of 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond earrings with treated sapphires £850-1050

575 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 18.5cm £100-150

576 An 18ct white gold diamond half hoop ring size O 1/2 £85-105

577 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond pendant on a 9ct gold chain, approx. 0.3ct £350-400

578 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet with padlock 13 grams £70-90

579 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size S 1/2 £30-50

580 A pair of 18ct white gold cultured pearl and diamond drop earrings £580-640

581 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set gents ring size S 6.5 grams £160-190

582 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond line bracelet, the rubies approx. 13.17ct the diamonds approx. 0.67ct
£840-940
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583 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size P £30-40

584 An 18ct white gold cabochon cut oval opal and diamond dress ring size P ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

585 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size V 11.3 grams £140-180

586 A 9ct yellow gold Victorian style smoky quartz and seed pearl 2 section brooch £100-150

587 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut 3 stone diamond ring approx. 1.1ct, size N 1/2 £780-880

588 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring, an 18ct do. sizes L 1/2 and N £100-150

The 9ct ring weighs approximately 2g and the 18ct ring weighs approximately 2.3g

589 A 9ct yellow gold diamond bracelet 6.6 grams 18cm £80-100

590 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.4ct flanked by brilliant cut diamonds
approx 0.28ct, size M £440-540

There are visible scratches to the emerald

591 A jade bead necklace interspersed with brushed 14k yellow gold beads 45cm £200-300

592 An 18ct white gold diamond set pendant approx. 0.5ct £450-550

593 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size P £50-75

594 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set ring size W £100-150

595 A pair of 18ct white gold grey cultured pearl and triple diamond ear studs, diamonds approx. 1.44ct, pearls
14mm £1800-2200

596 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 8 grams £95-120

The clasp is broken

597 A pair of 18ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs approx. 0.56ct £420-480

598 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M £40-60

599 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond triple cluster ring size N £80-120

1 stone is missing and 2 have been replaced

600 A 14ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring with diamond set shoulders and sides approx. 1.25ct size J
£1150-1350

601 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet 8.1 grams, 18cm £90-120

The clasp is broken

602 An 18ct yellow gold ring, the centre treated oval cut green yellow diamond approx. 0.65ct flanked by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.15ct size N, complete with EDR certificate £950-1150

603 A yellow gold aquamarine pearl and gem set yellow gold cross 46mm x 31mm £500-600

604 An 18ct yellow gold natural ruby bracelet, the princess cut stones approx. 10ct 19cm ( photo centre pages )
£500-600

605 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and emerald ring, the 5 brilliant cut diamonds surrounded by baguette and
princess cut emeralds size M 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

606 An 18ct white gold 4 stone diamond ring size K £350-450

607 A platinum single stone diamond ring approx. 1.2ct size J 1/2 £750-950

608 An 18ct white gold fancy blue diamond ring with diamond shoulders, the 1ct centre stone enhanced size N 1/2
£350-450

609 An 18ct yellow gold cabochon cut jade and diamond ring size L 1/2, a pair of do. ear studs, makers mark AG
£250-300

610 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring approx. 2ct size M £550-750

611 A yellow gold amethyst and diamond pendant the oval cut centre stone surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds
40mm x 27mm ( photo centre pages ) £500-700
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612 A yellow gold diamond ring with a centre brilliant cut stone the shank with paste stones size M £200-250

613 A 14ct yellow gold diamond ring size I £200-250

614 A silver mug of plain form with chased armorial Birmingham 1933, 13cm, 328 grams £110-140

615 An early 20th Century Russian silver pail decorated with flowers 22cm to handle, 501 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £170-220

616 An early 20th Century Russian silver mug, the chased decoration with a sledge and horses 11cm 138 grams
£50-80

617 A Continental repousse silver dish decorated with fruits and flowers 24cm 318 grams ( photo centre pages )
£110-150

618 A silver ovoid shallow bowl London 1960 17cm, 235 grams £80-120

619 A George IV silver sauce ladle, London 1822, 1 other, 2 sifter spoons, a spoon and a pair of nips 274 grams
£95-120

620 A pair of Victorian silver tumbling condiments and 3 others, the condiments Sheffield 1887, 259 grams £90-120

621 A 9ct yellow gold 3 colour bracelet 6.3 grams, 18cm £75-95

622 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size Q £300-350

623 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set gents signet ring 8.1 grams size Y £200-250

624 A 9ct yellow gold blue Topaz ring size N £150-180

625 A 9ct white gold diamond ring size N £40-60

626 A pair of 9ct yellow gold mother of pearl studs £60-80

627 An 18ct yellow gold cabochon cut coral 10 plaque bracelet 18cm ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

628 A pair of 9ct yellow gold pale amethyst earrings £150-180

629 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring size S, 7.3 grams £90-120

630 A 9ct yellow gold cameo portrait ring size N £70-90

631 A sovereign 1891 £230-260

632 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bar brooch £100-150

633 A sovereign 1890 £230-260

634 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond open shank ring size N ( photo centre pages ) £900-1100

635 A sovereign 1908 £230-260

636 A 9ct yellow gold oval portrait pendant £70-90

637 A sovereign 1913 £230-260

638 A 10ct white gold diamond cluster ring size P 1/2 £500-600

639 A sovereign 1915 £230-260

640 An 18ct white gold oval cut tourmaline and diamond ring size O £800-1000

641 A sovereign 1903 £230-260

642 A sovereign 2013 £230-260

643 A sovereign 2013 £230-260

644 A sovereign 2015 £230-260

645 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks of tapered form Birmingham 1959, 14cm £30-50

646 A set of 12 Victorian silver and mother of pearl dessert eaters in a mahogany canteen, Sheffield 1838 together
with a pair of cased plated fish servers £80-120

647 An Edwardian silver baluster sugar shaker London 1908, 192 grams, 20cm £40-60

There are numerous dents to this item

648 A pair of silver mounted glove stretchers and 2 shoe horns £20-30

649 A set of 6 silver tea spoons Sheffield 1924, 6 others, 110 grams £35-55
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650 A Sterling silver bookmark, minor silver spoons, 160 grams gross £35-55

651 A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1910, 1 other set of 6 and 5 golfing teaspoons, all cased, 254 grams
£30-50

652 An 800 standard 3 piece coffee set comprising coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl, gross 940 grams
£350-400

The cream jug is lacking its lid

653 A set of six 830 standard filigree spoons and forks 186 grams £80-100

654 Two silver spirit labels - gin and whisky engraved Concorde, 34 grams £50-75

655 A 1 kilogram silver ingot, 12cm x 5.5cm x 2cm £400-600

656 A silver 2 handled trophy cup, rubbed hallmarks 181 grams, 10cm £60-80

657 A George IV silver chamberstick of simple form with chased monogram London 1820, 115 grams, 10cm
£40-60

658 Six silver coupes, Birmingham 1915, 725 grams £250-300

659 A silver baluster cream jug London 1965, 264 grams, 18cm £90-120

660 A silver paperweight in the form of a fist imprint, 675 grams, 9cm £230-280

661 A set of 51 John Pinches silver ingots depicting locomotives 1575 grams ( photo centre pages ) £550-650

662 A pair of William IV silver table spoons London 1832, 125 grams £40-60

663 A stylish silver cream jug and sugar bowl Sheffield 1959, 289 grams £100-150

664 A pair of George III silver tablespoons London 1801, 142 grams £50-75

665 A pair of George III silver serving spoons London 1817 135 grams £45-65

666 A circular silver dish with fancy S scroll handle, London 1960, 22 cm, with presentation inscription 395 grams
£140-180

667 An Edwardian silver salver with chased decoration London 1902, 321 grams, 20.5cm £110-130

668 A pair of George III silver table spoons London 1819, 126 grams £40-60

669 A Sterling silver shallow dish with pierced decoration 29cm, 616 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

670 An Art Deco Queen Anne style silver coffee pot with ebony handle, Sheffield 1934, 23cm, 772 grams gross
£260-320

671 Six silver handled butter knives Sheffield 1993 £20-30

672 A silver mounted Brierley cut glass claret jug with fancy finial, London 1987, 33cm ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

673 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 74 grams £30-50

674 Three silver bangles, 46 grams £20-30

675 A silver charm bracelet, 46 grams £20-30

676 A silver and enamelled Thai bracelet 67 grams £26-36

677 Four silver bracelets, 246 grams £95-120

678 A lady's gilt cased Elgin fob watch with chased case £30-50

This watch is not working

679 A gentleman's gold plated pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the dial inscribed A.W.W Co Waltham Mass
£30-50

This watch is not working

680 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Girard Perregaux wrist watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, gross weight 42 grams
£150-200

This watch is not working and the second hand is loose
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681 Minor silver jewellery including rings and necklaces £50-75

682 3 silver flat link necklaces 306 grams £110-130

683 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 155 grams £60-80

684 A silver identity bracelet and 4 bangles 123 grams £40-60

685 A silver keywind pocket watch and Albert and a lady's gold watch case, minor crowns £70-90

686 A silver Albert and 6 do. fobs, 114 grams £45-65

687 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Record wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap 6.8 grams
£80-120

This watch is working

688 A silver charm bracelet, 43 grams £20-40

689 A silver necklace, a do. ring and earrings with gold terminals, 37 grams £40-60

690 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery 88 grams £35-55

691 A quantity of wrist watch and pocket watch movements £20-40

692 A silver bracelet and minor silver jewellery 122 grams £45-65

693 An Edwardian silver and enamelled wrist watch and minor silver jewellery £40-60

694 A set of 6 cased silver coffee spoons London 1949, 42 grams £20-30

695 A gentleman's gilt cased Mu Du automatic wrist watch and 5 others £30-50

696 A silver pierced bangle and minor silver jewellery 174 grams £60-80

697 A Tiffany Sterling silver money clip 21 grams £30-50

698 A lady's 9ct yellow gold octagonal wristwatch on a gilt expanding bracelet £40-60

This watch is working

699 A gentleman's gilt cased Gucci wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and calendar dial boxed £80-120

700 A gentleman's steel cased Omega wristwatch on a leather bracelet ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

This watch is working

701 A Norwegian sterling silver and red guilloche enamel leaf brooch, a quantity of silver jewellery £50-75

702 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band size Q 1/2, a garnet set 9ct ring and a chain, gross 4.5 grams £30-50

703 Two silver bracelets, 90 grams £36-46

704 Two chased silver bangles 56 grams £22-32

705 Three silver bangles 130 grams £50-75

706 A cameo brooch and a quantity of costume jewellery £50-75

707 A coral bead necklace and minor jewellery £50-75

708 A silver cats head pendant and chain and minor silver jewellery 96 grams £40-60

709 A silver charm bracelet 55 grams £20-40

710 A silver charm bracelet, 78 grams £30-40

711 Five silver bracelets 171 grams £60-80

712 A gentleman's steel cased Omega automatic Seamaster wristwatch on an expanding bracelet and 3 other
watches £40-60

None of the watches are working

713 An 18ct white gold diamond cluster ring approx. 1.3ct, size Q £950-1150

This ring is modern and as such is in very good condition.

714 An 18ct white gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, size P £500-700

715 A white gold eternity ring approx 1.05ct, size M £600-800

716 An 18ct white gold pear cut emerald and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.5ct on an 18ct white gold chain £1650-1850
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717 An 18ct white gold aquamarine and diamond ring, the emerald cut stone flanked by baguette cut diamonds,
size N 1/2 £550-750

718 An 18ct white gold oval tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 5ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx 1.8ct, size P £2350-2650

719 An oval aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.6ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.4ct size N 1/2 £500-700

720 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond ring size P 1/2 £460-540

721 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1.20ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 1.3ct, size N 1/2 £1450-1650

722 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £30-60

723 A Pobjoy Mint Isle of Man coin set 1981, a quantity of proof and uncirculated coin sets £40-60

724 A quantity of Victorian half crowns, approx 388 grams £180-220

725 A quantity of Victorian and later coinage £150-170

726 Twelve hammered English coins £70-90

727 Twenty Roman bronze coins £70-90

728 Five  half crowns 1914-1918 £70-90

729 A William III and a George III shilling £50-75

730 An Elizabeth I and a George II sixpence £50-75

731 A George II sixpence and a George IV shilling £50-75

732 A George II sixpence and a George III shilling £50-75

733 A George III sixpence and a George II sixpence £50-75

734 A quantity of 19th Century turned and stained bone chess pieces £20-40

735 A mother of pearl and papier mache musical guitar 24cm £20-30

736 A pair of tortoiseshell mounted gilt lorgnettes, an octagonal tortoiseshell trinket box and a gold mounted cigar
holder £50-75

737 An Edwardian tortoiseshell aide memoire and pencil, do. spectacles case and 3 other items £50-75

738 A group of medals of 126962 SPR .R.T.Anderson.R.E. comprising British War medal, Victory medal, Territorial
War medal and Imperial Service medal with posting box and minor medals and coins £100-150

739 A Victorian silver bowl of plain form with shell leaves and hoof feet, Dublin 1883, 162 grams, 14cm £200-250

There are some old repairs to this lot

740 A silver plated figure of a standing horse 70cm £70-90

741 A Continental silver bowl stem 18cm, a do. match tidy and a repousse dish £60-80

742 A pair of Georgian silver scissors, sugar nips and a spoon £30-50

743 Two George IV silver dessert spoons Dublin 1822 and 1824, 6 do. teaspoons, 200 grams £80-120

744 A Victorian silver rectangular vesta now with an enamelled panel depicting a collie dog London 1896, maker
Morden & Co 40 grams 6cm £300-400

745 A silver plated 2 handled presentation trophy and lid 52cm £30-50

746 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond 3 stone ring size M £120-160

747 An Edwardian plated cased pocket watch Courses Nationales Suisse Ski £30-60

The minute hand is missing

748 A 14ct yellow gold 3 strand necklace and ensuite bracelet, 85 grams £900-1100

749 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the oval centre stone surrounded by tapered baguette
and brilliant cut diamonds, size L £400-600
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750 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cocktail ring, the oval cut centre stone surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds size M 1/2 £1000-1400

751 A gentleman's gilt cased Cauny Prima chronograph wristwatch with calendar and double dials on an
expanding bracelet £50-80

752 A Black Hills Gold, silver  bracelet set with gold leaves 18.5cm £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

811 M & W Dilger.  A Georgian fusee striking bracket clock with 20cm dial, contained in a shaped mahogany case
with brass grills to the sides, having a 13cm plain back plate, together with an associated bracket ( photo
centre pages ) £700-900

There are 2 cracks to the front of the case and the lettering on the dial is faded

812 Albert Villon, a French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt case
10cm x 8cm x 6cm £30-50

There is a crack to the dial

813 An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock with 36cm square painted dial, subsidiary second hand and
calendar hand, contained in an inlaid mahogany case with reeded columns to the sides, raised on bracket feet
224cm h £90-120

There is damage to the dial, the calendar hand is missing and there is a split to the door

814 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock contained in a gilt metal case with figures depicting
education, striking on a bell and complete with glass dome (no pendulum) ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

815 Gustav Becker, a Vienna style striking regulator, the 16cm enamelled dial with Roman numerals and
subsidiary second hand contained in a walnut case (finial from bottom is missing) £100-150

816 Hay Marc of Paris, a 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman 
numerals contained in an ebonised and walnut case £30-50

There is a split to the case

817 A French 8 day striking mantel clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a white veined marble case
£40-60

818 A Victorian Swiss musical box playing 8 airs contained in an inlaid walnut case £200-300

819 Gustav Becker, a Vienna style striking regulator with 18cm dial, subsidiary second hand contained in a walnut
case £70-100

The gilt frame to the dial is damaged and a section is missing to the bottom of the outer case

820 An Edwardian French mantel timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in an inlaid
mahogany lancet case, the dial marked C R Loe, 46 Curzon Street, Mayfair £30-50

There is a section of inlay missing to the top and 4 of the bun feet are missing

821 E Simmons of London, a 19th Century fusee wall clock with 25cm painted dial and 10cm back plate, contained
in an octagonal brass inlaid rosewood case 34cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

The dial is flaking in places, a small section of brass inlay is missing and there is no pendulum

822 Ellebey of Ashbourn, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 33cm arched painted dial with
subsidiary second hand, calendar aperture contained in an oak case complete with pendulum and weights
216cm h ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

A small section of beading is missing to the left hand edge and there is a split to the base at the front

823 A 400 day clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a gilt case, the back plated marked
76025 complete with glass dome £50-75

The suspension ring is damaged

824 Japy Frere, a 19th Century French 8 day mantel clock with floral painted porcelain panels contained in a gilt
metal painted case surmounted by a lidded urn, the reverse of the case is marked 4 P.H. Mourey 73 16841GF,
the movement signed Japy Frere ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Second hand and pendulum are missing and there is some corrosion
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825 A 1930's striking wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

826 A Continental striking wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in a carved walnut case
£30-50

827 A German 8 day striking gilt metal and enamel cased mantel clock together with 2 matching side urns £80-120
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Rugs and Carpets

841 A blue and red ground Persian rug with diamond shaped medallion to the centre 217cm x 130cm £30-50

Some light staining, fringe is missing

842 A red ground Kashan style Belgian cotton carpet with central medallion 230cm x 160cm £70-90

843 A white, red and blue ground Turkey carpet with diamond shaped medallion within multirow borders 200cm x
112cm £20-30

Fringing is damaged to the edge

844 A yellow and gold ground Zeigler Belgian cotton rug 230cm x 161cm £55-75

845 A cream and brown Chinese "silk" rug with central medallion 185cm x 122cm £30-50

Some cat clawing marks and fringing is missing to 1 end

846 A white and red ground needlework Sumak Kilim 195cm x 143cm £70-90

847 An antique Baluch rug with interlinking diagonal bands of polychrome decoration 148cm x 107cm (13cm hole
to the centre, reduced in size and in wear) together with 1 other Baluch rug with blue and red ground 234cm x
125cm (in wear) £70-90

848 A red ground Persian rug with central medallion 192cm x 139cm £30-50

The fringing is missing and the carpet is stained

849 A brown and red ground Afghan prayer rug 139cm x 88cm £40-60

Slight moth

850 A Belgian cotton blue and white ground Bokhara style carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 280cm x
200cm £90-120

851 A Belgian cotton red and blue ground Kashan style rug 190cm x 140cm £50-75

852 A red and white ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet with numerous octagons to the centre 280cm x
200cm £90-120

853 An orange, brown and green ground Suzni Kilim runner  239cm x 62cm £50-75

854 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond field within multi-row borders 123cm x 112cm £50-75

855 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 4 diamonds to the centre within a multi-row border  253cm x
63cm £50-75

856 A red and blue ground Baluchi rug 130cm x 88cm £40-60

857 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within multi row borders 247cm x 67cm
£50-75

858 A red and cream ground Persian Heriz carpet 294 x 219cm £150-200

Signs of old moth damage and fringe reduced

859 A Persian blue and tan ground Khorassan rug 113 x 81cm £100-150

860 A blue and tan ground Belouche rug with 3 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 187 x 107cm
£60-80

This carpet is heavily worn

861 A blue and tan ground Ziegler Mahal rug 209 x 137cm £130-160

Some signs of old moth damage and inwear

862 A red and floral ground Persian Mehraban runner 203 x 74cm £120-150

Some light flecking, no fringe

863 A pink ground Caucasian rug, signed 185 x 127cm £120-150

Some light staining and signs of old moth
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864 A golden ground Afghan carpet with 18 octagons within a multi-row border 279 x 204cm £150-200

There is some staining, the carpet is in-wear and has some signs of flecking

865 A red and blue ground Afghan carpet with 24 octagons with a multi-row border 336 x 251cm £150-180

This carpet is heavily worn throughout
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

881 A Georgian mahogany pedestal Pembroke table with crossbanded top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised on a
chamfered column with triform base, scroll feet ending in paw caps and castors 70cm h x 107cm w x 53cm
when closed x 108cm when open £60-80

There is a light bruise to the top

882 A Victorian octagonal carved oak wine table raised on carved pillar and tripod base 58cm x 45cm x 45cm
£40-60

There are some light scratches and water marks to the top

883 A near pair of 17th/18th Century carved oak high back chairs with carved cresting rails, cane seats and backs,
raised on turned supports £80-120

Frames are loose and sign of old but treated worm

884 An Edwardian mahogany rectangular drop flap occasional table with carved apron, square tapered supports,
double H framed stretcher 67cm h x 45cm w x 53cm x 98cm when extended £60-80

Some light pitting and scratching to the top and a slight warp to 1 flap

885 An 18th Century oak mule chest with crossbanded hinged lid revealing a fitted interior with candle box, the
base fitted 2 long drawers 83cm h x 145cm w x 53cm d £120-150

There is a split to the top

886 A Georgian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long drawers flanked by a cupboard and 1 long drawer
raised on turned supports 95cm h x 130cm w x 62cm d £80-120

Light ring marks to the top

887 A pair of 19th/20th Century carved bleached walnut show frame salon armchairs upholstered in cream material
raised on cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

888 A Georgian oak and mahogany side table fitted 1 long drawer with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on
cabriole supports 73cm h x 94cm w x 60cm d £80-120

There is a 90cm split to the top, 2 sections of moulding are missing to the edge and cock beading is also
missing

889 An Edwardian Sheraton style white and cream painted bow front dressing table with raised back and shield
shaped bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised on 6 turned and
fluted supports with box framed stretcher 138cm h x 69cm h £220-280

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the paint is crackled in places to the top and 2
internal stretchers are missing

890 A Victorian carved oak hall table, the raised back fitted a shelf with carved apron and undertier, raised on
turned and block supports 112cm h x 85cm w x 40cm d £60-80

891 An inlaid Kingwood chest of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery, fitted 3 drawers and raised on
cabriole supports 72cm h x 36cm w x 30cm d £80-100

This lot is in good condition.

892 An 18th Century light oak low boy fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on club supports 70cm h x 74cm w x
49cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a 74cm split to the top and some water damage

893 A Victorian rectangular oak library table with inset brown writing surface, raised on square tapered supports
71cm h x 137cm w x 90cm d £70-90
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894 An 18th Century bleached carved oak dresser base fitted 2 long drawers, the associated raised back with
moulded cornice, 2 shelves, cupboards and recess 180cm h x 137cm w x 50cm d £100-150

This dresser has some bleaching to the front of the base and a crack to the right hand drawer front. The top
has been slightly modified. It is otherwise generally in good condition.

895 An 18th Century oak chest of 4 long drawers raised on bracket feet with brass plate drop handles 100cm h x
94cm w x 48cm d £80-120

Some beading to the edges is missing, there are splits to both edges and the brass drop handles are possibly
replacements

896 A set of 4 Victorian carved mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved cresting rails, shaped mid rail and
upholstered seat raised on French cabriole supports £50-75

897 A French kingwood bookcase/display cabinet with pink veined marble top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed
by panelled doors and with gilt metal mounts 161cm h x 100cm w x 38cm d £270-320

898 A Georgian style oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame surmounted by a lidded urn 198cm
x 55cm £50-75

899 A Flemish carved oak side table with basket work design apron fitted a drawer, raised on standard end
supports with H framed stretcher 73cm h x 99cm w x 65cm w £130-160

900 A Victorian rectangular mahogany tea table, raised on turned supports 74cm h x 96cm w x 46cm d £45-65

There is slight bruising and a section of timber has been let into the top

901 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany sheet music chest of 6 long drawers with carved raised back, raised on
cabriole supports 107cm h x  53cm w x 36cm d £40-60

There is a slight scratch to the top

902 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 47cm h x 89cm w x 44cm d £120-160

903 Of Royal interest, an Elizabeth II limed oak Coronation stool 47cm h x 46cm w x 32cm d, the base marked ER
Coronation ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

904 A Victorian mahogany writing table with green inset writing surface above 2 short drawers raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher 76cm h x 121cm w x 58cm d £120-150

905 A Georgian oak and mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered
drop in seat, raised on square tapered supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

The slat back is warped

906 A Victorian rectangular mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a secret
drawer 22cm x 52cm x 28cm £30-50

There is a split to the top, a brass escutcheon is missing, the slope is open but the lock is in the locked position

907 An 18th/19th Century mahogany side table with crossbanded top fitted 1 long drawer with brass swan neck
drop handles, raised on square tapering supports 72cm h x 74cm w x 45cm d £75-100

There is a split to the top, some water damage and the handles have been replaced

908 A 1930's 18th Century style carved oak cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with H framed hinges raised on
square supports 95cm h x 98cm w x 50cm £60-80

910 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate over mantel mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 83.5cm h x
128cm w £60-80

There are small dents to the top left hand and bottom left hand edge

911 A Georgian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports 71cm h x 83cm w x
48cm when closed x 103cm when open £30-50

There is damage to 1 of the rule joints
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912 A circular mahogany Empire 3 tier jardiniere stand, the circular 2 tiers with brass embellishment raised on a
tripod base 98cm h x 29cm £70-90

There is a ring mark to the top and a slight scratch to the 2nd tier

913 A 17th Century carved oak bible box and stand with hinged lid and arcaded decoration, raised on turned and
block supports 88cm h x 61cm w x 43cm d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The right hand hinge is f, the hasp to the lock is missing and there is damage to the lid

914 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany duet stool with carved apron and upholstered lid raised on cabriole
supports 57cm h x 99cm w x 41cm d £50-80

915 A 19th Century bleached mahogany 3 division Canterbury the base fitted a drawers 53cm h x 48cm w x 34cm
d £70-90

916 A Victorian rosewood stretcher table of serpentine outline with turned and carved H framed stretcher, raised on
scroll supports 74cm h x 108cm w x 53cm d £60-80

There is light scratching to the top and missing sections of veneer to the apron

917 An Edwardian 17th Century style oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice and fitted shelves above
cupboards, 1 fitted a drawer and racking, the other fitted 6 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers raised
on turned and block supports with box framed stretcher 214cm h x 63cm w x 53cm d £120-180

1 brass handle is missing to the interior drawers and there are 2 small ring marks to the top

918 A Regency circular rosewood occasional table with gilt metal mounts, raised on shaped supports and triform
base 74cm h x 64cm d ( photo centre pages ) £380-580

There is water damage and ring marks to the top, some small sections of veneer are missing, the frame is
loose and a gilt embellishment is missing from the centre of the base

919 A Georgian mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles raised on bracket feet 103cm h x 92cm w x 52cm d £50-75

There is a warp to the fall front

920 An Art Nouveau oak show frame throne/carver chair upholstered in brown leather effect material £130-180

921 A Georgian mahogany double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed
by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket
feet 219cm h x 120cm w x 59cm d £100-150

1 pane of glass is cracked to the upper section

922 An 18th/19th Century oak side table/low boy fitted 1 long drawer, raised on square tapered supports 70cm h x
75cm w x 40cm d £100-150

There are some scratches and light bruising to the top

923 Of Royal Interest, an Elizabeth II limed oak Coronation stool, the base marked ER Coronation, impressed
Glenester Wycombe 48cm x 46cm x 32cm £70-90

The top and legs are sun bleached

924 A Georgian mahogany tea table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapered supports 73cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d
£80-120

925 A set of 8 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with ebonised stringing, plain mid rails and upholstered
seats, raised on turned supports ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

926 A 19th Century mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, raised on square tapered
supports 78cm h x 113cm w x 55cm d £100-150

927 A pair of George III Country elm bar back hall chairs with solid seats raised on turned supports £50-75

1 chair has damage to the reverse of the bar back
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928 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany stick and rail back open armchair raised on square tapered supports
ending spade feet with H framed stretcher £40-60

930 A Victorian rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 3 long
drawers, raised on bun feet 94cm h x 94cm w x 25cm d £110-140

931 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany square waisted jardiniere stand, raised on a platform base 118cm h x 28cm w
x 28cm d £100-150

There is slight scuffing to the side

932 A harlequin set of 6 Victorian dining chairs comprising a pair of carved walnut balloon back chairs with pierced
mid rails and seats of serpentine outline, a pair of rosewood balloon back chairs with carved mid rails and
upholstered seats raised on turned supports and 2 other similar rosewood chairs £60-80

933 A 1920's orange lacquered chinoiserie style cocktail cabinet with hinged lid and enclosed by a pair of panelled
doors, raised on cabriole supports 103cm h x 67cm w x 50cm d £80-120

934 A Victorian elm and metal bound plate box with brass plate marked John Inglis Jones Esq 69cm h x 96cm w x
58cm d £80-120

There are signs of old but treated worm in places and some metal work is missing

935 A 19th Century circular snap top tea table raised on turned column and tripod supports 70cm h x 80cm diam.
£40-60

There is an 18cm split to the top and light scratching

936 A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap dining table raised on square tapered supports 70cm h x 114cm w x
46cm when closed x 152 when open £40-60

There is some bleaching, ring marks and light scratches to the top

937 A 19th Century Louis style triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a gilt and white painted frame 78cm h x
129cm w x 14cm d £140-180

There is damage to the top of the crest at the back of the mirror

938 An Italian shaped mahogany footstool raised on turned fluted supports with Berlin woolwork drop in seat 43cm
x 52cm x 52cm £60-80

939 A Georgian inlaid mahogany demi-lune tea table with crossbanded top and inlay throughout, raised on square
tapered supports ending in spade feet 73cm h x 91cm w x 45cm d £40-60

There is split and slight scratching to the top and some veneer is missing

940 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase with associated moulded cornice,  fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above a double cupboard fitted
3 trays 260cm h x 98cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There are ring marks to the top and old scratches  It has a later unassociated unfitted cornice. The is a section
of later beading to the top

941 An Arts & Crafts Voisey style ebonised oak dresser the raised back fitted a mirror and flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors above recess, the base fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard
169cm h x 152cm w x 65cm d £80-120

A hinge is missing to 1 of the upper cupboards, the handles are missing, there is damage to the interior of the
base and requires attention overall

942 A Victorian Coromandel dome shaped glove box with gilt metal mounts 9cm x 26cm x 9.5cm £30-50

943 A pair of Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany tub back chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapered supports ending in spade feet £50-80

1 chair has an old repair to the bar back rail
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944 An Edwardian Art Nouveau mahogany oval extending dining table with 2 extra leaves raised on square
tapered supports 74cm h x  106cm w x 150cm l when closed x 239cm l with the extra leaves £50-75

There are 2 cracks to the top

945 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet with raised and crossbanded top, with plush interior enclosed by
glazed panelled doors on ogee bracket feet 100cm x 48cm x 40cm £50-75

946 A Victorian rectangular coromandel writing slope inlaid brass 19cm x 50cm x 26cm (some brass stringing
missing) £40-60

947 A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers above a
double cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by panelled
doors and raised on a platform base 91cm h x 183cm w x 55cm d £100-150

948 A Victorian walnut and inlaid marquetry writing slope with hinged lid, the interior being of coromandel and fitted
an inkwell 14cm h x 30.5cm w x 22cm d ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

There is slight blistering to the right hand edge

949 An Indian octagonal inlaid hardwood folding table, the underside bears old label Kanhya Lal Brij Lal Hoshiarpur
41cm h x 41cm w x 41cm d £50-75

There is a split to the top and sections of ivory and ebony inlay are missing

950 A nest of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany bow front interfitting coffee tables 67cm h x 50cm w x 36cm, 65cm h x
38cm w x 33cm d and 63cm h x 32cm w x 30.5cmd £55-75

The middle table has an old and crude repair to the leg and all require a polish

951 A square Burmese carved hardwood coffee table, raised on cabriole supports 46cm h x 78cm w x 77cm d
£40-60

The plate glass panel is missing from the top

952 A Victorian rectangular rosewood vanity box with hinged lid, having a fitted interior with cut glass bottles and
silver plated mounts 17cm h x 30cm w x 22cm d £50-80

The tongues to the lock have been cut

953 A Georgian style oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior with pigeon holes, secret compartment
above 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 104cm h x 87cm w x 48cm d £50-75

There is light scratching and water marks to the top

954 A 1930's Art Deco circular figured walnut display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a stylised sunburst
astragal glazed panelled door, raised on scroll supports 137cm h x 111cm d x 30cm w £280-320

Sections of veneer are missing to the front edge of the left and right hand sides

955 An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut side table fitted 2 drawers with brass drop handles, raised on square fluted
supports 76cm h x 95cm w x 48cm d £40-60

There are light scratches to the top

956 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut Davenport with hinged lid the pedestal fitted 4 drawers with tore handles,
raised on bun feet, 77cm h x 54cm w x 21cm d £50-80

There is a gallery missing to the top, veneers are bubbling, an escutcheon is missing to the front and 1 of the
tore handles to the dummy drawers is damaged

957 A Georgian style mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and
8 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 76cm h x 153cm w x 90cm d £180-220

958 A 19th Century mahogany twin pillar extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on turned columns with
tripod supports 70cm h x 119cm w x 136cm x 260cm with the extra leaves and complete with brass clips (
photo centre pages ) £200-400

There are light contact marks to the top
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959 A mahogany kneehole desk with red inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers raised on
cabriole supports 76cm x 153cm x 90cm £200-300

960 An Edwardian Jacobean style oak coffer with hinged lid and geometric mouldings raised on bun feet 50cm h x
106cm w x 45cm d £120-160

961 A George III oak secretaire chest on chest with moulded and dentil cornice and reeded columns to the sides,
fitted 2 short and 2 long drawers with secretaire drawer, the base with 2 short and 2 long drawers with ivory
escutcheons and oval brass plate drop handles, raised on bracket feet 177cm h x 188cm w x 55cm d
£200-300

There are sections of timber missing to the cornice, both sides to the top have a split, it has replacement brass
handles and one replacement bracket foot

962 A Victorian rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 120cm x 91cm £100-150

Some moulding missing

963 An Ipswich style carved oak desk with tan inset writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers, heavily
carved throughout, raised on cup and cover supports 74cm h x 121cm w x 69cm d £500-700

Some scuffing to the leather

964 A nest of 3 ebonised and embossed leather interfitting coffee tables, the tops with Inca style decoration, raised
on turned supports 62cm h x 59cm w x 42cm d,  59cm x 50cm x 38cm, 55cm x 40cm x 33cm £100-150

There is slight damage to the leather on the 2nd table to the side

965 A Victorian armchair upholstered in red buttoned material raised on turned supports £80-120

966 A pair of 18th/19th Century elm trestle benches 46cm x 15cm w x 250cm l £150-180

There is some sign of old but treated worm

967 A set of 6 mid 20th Century Paal chrome and leather cantilever dining chairs £240-340

968 A Victorian inlaid mahogany double wardrobe with moulded cornice the centre section fitted cupboard
enclosed by oval inlaid mahogany doors above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by
arched bevelled plate mirrored doors, raised on a platform base 213cm h x 198cm w x 60cm d £200-300

969 A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration upholstered in floral buttoned
material £200-300

970 A rectangular ebonised and embossed leather coffee table, the top decorated an Inca god and raised on
turned and block supports with H framed stretcher 41cm h x 100cm w x 45cm d £80-120

971 A French style mahogany salon sofa upholstered in Berlin woolwork style material raised on cabriole supports
90cm h x 118cm w x 20cm d £100-150

There is an old break to the back

972 A pair of Victorian 17th Century style carved oak hall chairs with carved backs and solid seats, raised on
chamfered supports with box framed stretcher £160-180
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